This Test Report, when bearing the Nemko name and logo is only valid when issued by a Nemko laboratory, or by a laboratory having
special agreement with Nemko.
Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
EN 60598-2-20
Luminaires
Part 2: Particular requirements: Section Twenty – Lighting Chains

laboratory.
"(See Enclosure #)" refers to additional information appended to the report.
"(See appended table)" refers to a table appended to the report.
Note: EN Group Differences together with National Differences and Special National Conditions, if
any, are in the Appendix to the main body of this TRF.
Throughout this report a point is used as the decimal separator.
Clause numbers between brackets refer to clauses in IEC 60598-1
General product information:
L-318-.L  series:
The dot in the model name can be any number from 10 to 200, indicating the number of bulbs.
Model overview:
Model name Number of strings
x Number of bulbs
per string
Bulb voltage (V) Bulb current (mA) Total wattage (W)
L-318-10L 1 x 10 24 35 7.7
L-318-11L 1 x 11 21 35 8.0
L-318-15L 1 x 15 15 70 16.4
L-318-20L 1 x 20 12 70 15.4
L-318-21L 1 x 21 11 70 16.0
L-318-35L 1 x 35 6.5 70 16.2
L-318-50L 1 x 50 4.8 70 15.4
L-318-100L 1x 100 2.4 60 13.2
L-318-140L 1 x 140 1.6 120 28.3
L-318-200L 1x 200 1.2 120 26.4
  - Page 7 of  35-
 Report No. 125335
EN 60598-2-20
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict